| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | 10-06-1999 /FLK | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ ▼ | Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jong Kyu KIM, In Shig PARK, Ho Seok SEO | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Korea Electronics Technology Institute Address: 455-6, Masan-Ri, Jinwi-Myon | | | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) | | | | |
| 3.Nature of conveyance: | ř 💻 | | | |
| Assignment | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Pyungtaek-Si State/Prov.: Kyunggi-Do | | | |
| □ Other | Country: Korea Zip: | | | |
| Execution Date September 8, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 🛛 No | | | |
| Additional numbers | DYes No 09/401467 | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | | |
| Name: Shahan Islam, Esq. | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficient should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| Registration No. 32,507 Address: Seven Becker Farm Road | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Billing Boseland State/Prov.: NJ E FL:50 City: Boseland State/Prov.: NJ Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 07068 | 8. Deposit account number: 06-0923 | | | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| the original document. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| Shahan Islam, Esq. Name of Person Signing | September 22, 1999 Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including co | 0 | | | |
| | | | | |

F:\users\Anne\FLK\2762\Recordation-2.dot

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0553 Friedman Siegelbaum Docket No.: 2762/FLK

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

| WHEREA | AS, WE, Jong Kyu KiM, in S | hig PARK and Ho Seok SEO, A | SSIGNO | R, a citizen ofRe | public of K | (orea, | |
|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|-----------|--|
| Inventor's Name | | | | Country | | | |
| residing at Shinhwa | a Apt. 501-103, 192, Jungja-I | Dong, Pundang-Ku, Seongnam- | Si, Kyung | ggi-Do, Korea; Hans | ung 1 cha | Apt. 112- | |
| Home Address | | | | | | | |
| 203, 380, Gukal-Ri | i, Kiheung-eub, Yongin-Si, I | Kyunggi-Do, Korea; Booyoung | Apt. 201 | I-1006, Leechung-D | ong, Pyun | gtaek-Si, | |
| Kyunggi-Do, Kore | <u>a</u> , am the inventor of | the invention in MULTIL | AYERED | HELICAL ANTEN | INA FOR | MOBILE | |
| TELECOMMUNICATION UNITS for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States; and | | | | | | | |
| ⊠ | which is executed on | even date herewith or | □ | | | | |
| | | | | Date of Execution | n | | |
| | which is identified by Fried | Iman Siegelbaum Docket No | | | | | |
| | which was filed on | , Serial No | | • • | | | |

WHEREAS, Korea Electronics Technology Institute, #455-6, Masan-Ri, Jinwi-Myon, Pyungtaek-Si, Kyunggi-Do, Korea Name of Assignees

ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0554

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: Sept. 14. 1999 Jong Kyu Kim Signature
Date: Sept. 14. 1999 In Shig Kurk Signature
Date: Sept. 14. 1999 Ho Seok Seo Signature
Signature

P:\USERS\KEIKO\FORMS\1ASSIGNME.WPD

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/22/1999